as reported restatement restated

Reserves 412,694 -2,444 410,250

Retained earnings 7,772,773 -97,900 7,674,873

Other liabilities (current) 387,249 -98,040 289,209

Liabilities directly related to the disposal group 700,158 -181,887 518,271

EUR thousand 31.12.2023

as reported restatement restated

Reserves 60,263 2,190 62,453

Retained earnings 7,559,146 -106,944 7,452,202

Other liabilities (current) 372,029 -104,299 267,730

48 Borealis Interim Financial Report 2024

14. Subsequent Events
There were no significant subsequent events after
June 30, 2024.

15. Executive Board and Supervisory Board
Executive Board
Thomas Gangl (Chairperson until June 30, 2024),
Stefan Doboczky (Chairperson since July 1, 2024),
Daniel Turnheim, Wolfram Krenn, Philippe Roodhooft,
Craig Arnold (Member since February 1, 2024)

Supervisory Board
Daniela Vlad (Chairperson), Khaled Salmeen (Vice
Chairperson until June 3, 2024), Hetal Patel (member since
June 11, 2024, and Vice Chairperson since June 25, 2024);
Reinhard Florey, Martijn Arjen van Koten, Khaled Al Zaabi
(Member until June 3, 2024), Raul Prieto (member since
June 11, 2024)

Income Statement
EUR thousand

30.6.2023

as reported restatement restated

Other operating income 86,163 -31,514 54,649

Production costs -3,246,493 32,049 -3,214,444

Taxes on income -15,930 -685 -16,615

49Borealis Interim Financial Report 2024

Vienna, August 22, 2024
Executive Board:

Stefan Doboczky
Chief Executive Officer

Philippe Roodhooft
Executive Vice President

Joint Ventures & Growth Projects

Daniel Turnheim
Chief Financial Officer

Wolfram Krenn
Executive Vice President

Base Chemicals & Operations

Craig Arnold
Executive Vice President

Polyolefins, Circular Economy Solutions
and Innovation & Technology

50 Borealis Interim Financial Report 2024

We confirm to the best of our knowledge that the consolidated
interim financial statements, prepared in accordance with
the rules for interim financial statements set forth in the